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CRUDE OIL IMPORTS


3659.  SHRI JAWHAR SIRCAR:

Will the Minister of PETROLEUM AND NATURAL GAS be pleased to state:-

(a) the total crude oil import in the last three Financial Years including the current financial years ;
(b) the imports from the top five countries in these three years;
(c) how much was re-exported and in what form; and
(d) the details of companies engaged in these in 2022 and Government’s views on this?


ANSWER


THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF PETROLEUM & NATURAL GAS

(SHRI RAMESWAR TELI)

(a): The details of crude oil imports in the last three Financial Years including the current Financial Year are as under:-

Financial Year Qty (MMT)
2019-20 227.0
2020-21 196.5
2021-22 (P) 212.4
2022-23 (April-Feb) (P) 211.6
Source: Petroleum Planning & Analysis Cell; P: Provisional
MMT: Million Metric Tonne


(b): The details of crude oil imports in the last three Financial Years from major five countries are as under:-


Financial Year Qty (MMT)
2019-20 153.7
2020-21 133.1
2021-22 (P) 146.0
Source: Petroleum Planning & Analysis Cell; P: Provisional


(c) & (d): Oil Companies export products generated out of processing the crude oil after meeting the domestic demand. In the FY 2021-22, Oil Companies in the Public Sector such as Indian Oil Corporation Limited (IOCL), Bharat Petroleum Corporation Limited (BPCL), Hindustan Petroleum Corporation Limited (HPCL), Mangalore Refinery and Petrochemicals Limited (MRPL) etc. and those in the Private Sector have exported 62755 Thousand Metric Tonne (TMT) (P) in the form of Motor Spirit, High Speed Diesel, Naphtha, Aviation Turbine Fuel, Superior Kerosene Oil, etc.
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